## **ESSENTIAL FACTS AND INFORMATION**

## "ARMBUSINESSBANK" CJSC

RA, Yerevan, Nalbandyan 48, tel.: 59-20-20,

Email: <u>info@armbusinessbank.am</u>
Website: <u>www.armbusinessbank.am</u>

Report No. 2, April 06, 2023

About changes in managerial staff

Hereby, we inform you that as of April 3, 2023, the powers and duties of Artavazd Suren Sargsyan in the position of Chairman of the Executive Board of "ARMBUSINESSBANK" CJSC were terminated and, at the same time, Gevorg Sedrak Tarumyan was appointed as a Chairman of Executive Board of "ARMBUSINESSBANK" CJSC.

"ARMBUSINESSBANK" CJSC Secretariat of the Staff